Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, read with Regulation 10(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”), issue of further equity shares requires prior approval of
the shareholders by way of special resolution through postal ballot.

The disclosures required pursuant to Regulation 73 of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2009 as amended from time to time (the “ICDR Regulations”) are as follows:

a. Object of the Issue:

 Object of the preferential issue is to issue and allot equity shares of the Company to the promoters/promoters’ Group
as envisaged in the CDR LOA and the MRA as mentioned in the special resolution set out in this Notice of Postal
Ballot.

b. Proposal of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe to the offer:
 The promoters / promoters’ Group have expressed their interest to subscribe to the preferential issue in accordance

with the terms of the CDR LOA and the MRA.

c. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

Sl.
No.

Category

Pre-preferential
Holding

Equity
Shares

proposed to
be allotted

Post-preferential
Holding

No. of
shares

% of share-
holding

No. of
shares

% of share-
holding

1 Promoters

a. Indian   18944814 36.49 46,29,629 23574443 41.69

b. Foreign - - - - -

TOTAL-A 18944814 36.49 41.69
2 Public Shareholding

a. NRIs/OCBs/FIIs 352851 0.68 - 352851 0.62

b. Govt./Banks/ FIs/Mutual Funds 675600 1.30 - 675600 1.19

General Public Shareholding

a. Bodies Corporate 8213464 15.82 - 8213464 14.53

b. Clearing members 570273 1.10 - 570273 1.01

c. Individuals 23157921 44.61 - 23157921 40.96

TOTAL-B 32970109 63.51 - 32970109 58.31

GRAND TOTAL - A+B 51914923 100.00 - 56544552 100.00

d. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:
 As provided in Regulation 74(1) of ICDR Regulations, the requirement of allotment within fifteen (15) days shall not

apply to allotments on preferential basis pursuant to a scheme of CDR specified by the Reserve Bank of India.

e. The identity of the (Natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be
allotted and/or who ultimately control) proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital
that may be held by them and change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue: